
State Representatives 

Kurt Masser 

(570) 648-8017 

467 Industrial Park Road 

Elysburg, PA 17824 

Hours M-F 9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Karen Boback 

(570) 477-3752 

kboback@pahousegop.com 

5929 Main Road 

Hunlock Creek, PA 18621 

9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Lynda Schlegel Culver 

(570) 286-5885 

106 Arch Street 

Sunbury, PA 17801 

Adam Harris 

(717) 436-6001 

aharris@pahousegop.com 

4230 William Penn Highway 

Mifflintown, PA 17059 

8:30-4:30 M-F 

Fred Keller 

(717) 787-3443 

343 Chestnut Street 

Suite 1 

PO Box 163 

Mifflinburg, PA 17844 

David Millard 

(570) 759-8734 

dmillard@pahousegop.com 

9048 Orange Street 

Berwick, PA 18603 
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Commissioners’ Office  

(570) 389-5608 

 

 Trevor Finn – Commissioner, Chairman (570) 284-4906  

  tfinn@montourco.org 

 Jack Gerst – Commissioner, Vice Chairman (570) 284-4907 

  jgerst@montourco.org 

 Jerry Ward – Commissioner (570) 284-4908 

  jward@montourco.org 

 Holly A. Brandon – Chief Clerk (570) 271-3000 

  hbrandon@montourco.org 

 Stacy Cole – Assistant Chief Clerk (570) 271- 3000 

  scole@montourco.org 

 Darlis Dyer – Assistant Director of Elections (570) 271- 3000 

  ddyer@montourco.org 

 Theresa Woodruff – Chief Voter Registrar (570) 271-3000 

  twoodruff@montourco.org 

 

Pennsylvania Senate 

Senator Jake Corman 

(717) 787-1377 

Senate Box 203034 

Harrisburg, PA 17120-3034 

Room: 281 Main Capitol 

Senator John R. Gordner 

(717) 787-8928 

Senate Box 203027 

Harrisburg, PA 17120-3027 

Room: 177 Main Capitol 

Senator Gene Yaw 

(717) 787-3280 

Senate Box 203023 

Harrisburg, PA 17120-3023 

Room: 362 Main Capitol 
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